
OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.O. Box 450, MSIN H6-60

Richland, Washington 99352

AUG 0 3 2015
15-CPM-0190

Mr. Charles A. Simpson, Contracts Manager
Washington River Protection Solutions LLC
2425 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Simpson:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-08RV14800 - TRANSMITTAL OF CONTRACT
MODIFICATION 343, DEFINITIZATION OF RELOCATION COSTS FOR 2440 STEVENS
CENTER, EFFLUENT TREATMENT FACILITY TURNOVER PREPARATION, WASTE
TREATMENT AND IMMOBILIZATION PLANT LOW-ACTIVITY WASTE DESIGN
REVIEW, AND 222-S LABORATORY ROOM 1GB UPGRADE

References: 1. WRPS letter from C. A. Simpson to W.E. Hader, ORP "Washington River
Protection Solutions LLC Submits Request for Equitable Adjustment for
Cost Recovery of 2440 Stevens Center Relocations," WRPS-1400945 R4,
dated February 17, 2015.

2. ORP letter from W.E. Hader to C.A. Simpson, WRPS, "Transmittal of
Contract Modification 269," 14-CPM-0147, dated June 19, 2014.

3. ORP letter from W.E. Hader to C.A. Simpson, WRPS, "Transmittal of
Contract Modification 250," 14-CPM-0039, dated February 25, 2014.

4. WRPS letter from C.A. Simpson to W.E. Hader, ORP, "Washington River
Protection Solutions LLC Submittal of the Change Proposal for the 222-S
Laboratory Room 1GB Upgrade - CP-14-018," WRPS-1400058 R2, dated
May 16, 2014.

5. WRPS letter from C.A. Simpson to W.E. Hader, ORP "Washington River
Protection Solutions LLC Submits the Proposal for Fiscal Year 2014
Through Fiscal Year 2016 Scope," WRPS-1204058 R3, dated June 6,
2013.

The purpose of this letter is to transmit the fully-executed Contract Modification 343. This
supplemental agreement makes the following contract changes in accordance with FAR 52.243-2,
Changes-Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1984):

Definitize Change Proposal CP-14-030 for the relocation costs for Washington River
Protection Solutions LLC (WRPS) to vacate 2440 Stevens Center Place (Reference 1).



Mr. Charles A. Simpson -2-
15-CPM-0190

* Definitize Effluent Treatment Facility, Liquid Effluent Retention Facility, and Treatment
Effluent Disposal Facility Turnover Preparation, Modification 269, (Reference 2).

* Definitize Waste Treatment and Immobilization Plant Low-Activity Waste System Design
Review, Modification 250, (Reference 3).

* Definitize Change Proposal CP-14-018 for the 222-S Laboratory Room 1GB Upgrades
(Reference 4).

* De-scope 13.8kV and A8 Substation (Reference 5).

* De-scope C-101 3rd Technology and C- 12 3 rd Technology (Reference 5).

The incorporation of these negotiated contract changes results in a net change in contract costs of
($581,333) and a net change in contract fee of ($160,810), for a total net change to the contract
value of ($742,143), as shown in the table below:

Total Net Change I Cost and Fee Medlikailon 343 FY2013 Tot Bmw FY2014 FY2015 Total Option Grand TotalPeriod Period 1

SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations - - 245.823 30.942 276,765 276,765
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A (143.928) (143,928) 204,149 (81.373) 122,776 (21,152)
Only)

SubCLIN 1.3 - Analytical Laboratory Support - - 282,387 1.475.977 1,758,364 1,758,364
SubCLIN 2.1 - Single Shell Tank Retrieval (895.284) (895,284) (4,109,344) (3211.800) (7,321,144) (8,216,428)
SubCLIN 3.2 - WTP Operational Readiness - - 4.705.371 901.548 5,606,920 5,606,920

SubCLIN 3.4 - Upgrade/Operate Effluent Treatment Facility - - 260,850 326,458 587,308 587,308

SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit (73,928) (73,928) (252,528) (246,654) (499,181) (573,109)
Plan Management
Subtotal- Cost (1,113,140) (1,113,140) 1,090,886 (835,844) 531,807 (581,333)
Fee decrease (pool) - - - - (160,810) (160,810)
Total Net Change Contract Cost and Fee (1,113,140) (1,113,140) 1,090,886 (835,844) 370,997 (742,143)

As a result of this modification, the total contract price is changed from $5,779,662,874 to
$5,778,920,731. If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact
Robyn Burt, Contract Specialist, at (509) 376-1228 or Kelly Brazil, Contract Specialist, at
(509) 376-0174.

Wade E. Hader
CPM:RLB Contracting Officer

Attachment

cc w/attach:
WRPS Correspondence



Attachment
To

15-CPM-0190

Contract Modification 343



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFITV DATE82. MEDME~f~IOIFCATONNO3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO, 6. PROJECT NO. (f applicablsj
0343 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 00603 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffother than Item) CODE 00603
Office of River Protection Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection Office of River Protection
P.O. Box 45) P.O. Box 450
Richland WA 99352 MS: H6-60
_Richland 

WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na, sse, coy, state and ZiP Cod AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC

Attn: BRIAN THOMAS 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
C/O URS ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PO BOX 73 / 720 PARK BLVD
BOISE ID 837290073 x 10.MDFCTO O COTRACTIORDER NO.

108. DATED (SEE ITEM p3)
CODE 806500521 FACILITYRCODE 05/29/2008

41 RQ US ITEIM ONOLY ANPLUCA RQ .l IO OPENRTS N F SOU(apabe
E]The above numbered solictation is amended as set7forth in Item 14. The ho Dand dale specifed receipt of offers Ie extended. E]snot extended.Offers must acnowledOge receipt of this amendment pfior to te hour end date specceied in the sohotaton or as amended Prby one of te folowng methods: ( 1 By completing

items B and 15, and returning _____ copies of the armendment~ (b) By acknoetedging recIpt of this amendment on each copy of thme offer submitted ; or (c) Byseparate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to te solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and this amendment, and ti received onor to the opening hour end dat soedlled.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rquited)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK O A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUIS PURSUANT T (Spedfy autmof4') THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1DA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,approprutiory date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

x FAR 52.243-2 Changes-Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987)
O. OTHER (Spetay type ofmaosfcsetion an item1Tho

E. IMPORTANT. Contador is not Is required to Sign this doc nent snd return 2 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENTiMOIFICATION (Ofganizedby nF sebi yheackings, indg e softa endmet oads c he fesub meoc
See continuation pages.
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2016

Exceptasprtde herein, r tleram id condutons ofthedocumen referenced In Item A oraem A. e a heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in Tll force End eIfect
5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TypH orpHnO) AD A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7je orpinb

v t s a d e s e tf a l i t , sW a d e E . H a d e r
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15. DATE SIGNED ATO. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IqCu DATE SIGNED

See Schedule t o (tnl it O

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-3)

Previous edition unusable 
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 343

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to make the following changes in accordance with FAR 52.243-2, Changes-Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1984):

* Definitize Change Proposal CP-14-030 for the Relocation costs for Washington River ProtectionSolutions LLC (WRPS) to vacate 2440 Stevens Center Place (WRPS-1400945 R4, datedFebruary 17, 2015)
* Definitize Effluent Treatment Facility (ETF) Liquid Effluent Retention Facility (LERF) &Treatment Effluent Disposal Facility (TEDF) Turnover Preparation, Modification 269, (14-CPM-0147, dated June 19, 2014)
* Definitize Waste Treatment and Immobilization Plant (WTP) Low Activity Waste (LAW)System Design Review, Modification 250, (14-CPM-0039, dated February 25, 2014)
* Definitize Change Proposal CP-14-018 for the 222-S Laboratory Room 1GB Upgrades (WRPS-1400058 R2, dated May 16, 2014)
* De-scope 13.8kV and A8 Substation (WRPS-1204058 R3, dated June 6, 2013)
* De-scope C-101 3d Technology and C-1 12 3r Technology (WRPS-1204058 R3, dated June 6,2013)

1. Update Section B as follows:

1.1 Incorporate cost and fee for the relocation costs for WRPS to vacate 2440 Stevens Center Place.The addition of this new scope increases costs in the amount of $1,825,638 and fee in the amountof $92,742, for a total increase in contract value of $1,918,380. The costs and fee areincorporated in the B.4-1 Table by sub-Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) and Fiscal Year (FY)as follows:

CP-14-030 - Relocation of 2440 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 TotalSubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations 1,550,902 30,942 - 1,581,844SCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A O222,116 4,357 - 226,472SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan
Management 17,710 (389) - 17,322
Subtotal - Cost 1,790,728 34,910 - 1,825,638
Fee increase (pool) _ - 92,742
Total Increase Cost plus Fee 1,790,728 34,910 - 1,91880

1.2 Incorporate cost and fee for the ETF LERF TEDF Turnover Preparation costs. The addition ofthis new scope increases costs in the amount of $705,475 and fee in the amount of $50,825, for atotal increase in contract value of $756,300. The costs and fee are incorporated in the B.4-1Table by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

Page 2 of 8



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 343

CP-14-044 - ETF LERF and TEDF Turnover Prep FY2014 FY201S FY2016 Total
SubCLIN 1.2.2 -Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) 38,703 48,954 - 87,657
SubCLIN 3.4 - Upgrade/Operate Effluent Treatment Facility 260,850 326,458 - 587,308
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan
Management 13,671 16,839 - 30,510
Subtotal - Cost 313,224 392,251 - 705,475
Fee increase (pool) - - - 50,825
Total Increase Cost plus Fee 313,224 392,251 - 756,300

1.3 Incorporate cost and fee for the WTP LAW System Design Review. The addition of this new
scope increases costs in the amount of $6,403,143 and fee in the amount of $241,225, for a total
increase in contract value of $6,644,368. The costs and fee are incorporated in the B.4-1 Table
by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

CP-14-022 -FLAW System Design Review VY2014 FY2015 FY2016 Total
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) 663,911 128,624 - 792,535

SubCLIN 3.2 - WTP Operational Readiness 4,705,371 901,548 - 5,606,920
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan
Management 3,245 444 - 3,689
Subtotal - Cost 5,372,527 1,030,616 - 6,403,143
Fee increase (pool) - - - 241,225
Total Increase Cost plus Fee 5,372,527 1,030,616 - 6,644,368

1.4 Incorporate cost and fee for the 222-S Laboratory Room IGB Upgrade. The incorporation of the
cost and fee for this new scope increases costs in the amount of $2,091,171 and fee in the amount
of $151,423, for a total increase in contract value of $2,242,594. The costs and fee are
incorporated in the B.4-1 Table by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

CP-14-018 - 222S Labs Room 1GB Upgrade FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 Total
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) 40,940 219,664 - 260,604
SubCLIN 1.3 - Analytical Laboratory Support 282,387 1,475,977 - 1,758,364
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan
Management 7,758 64,445 - 72,204
Subtotal -Cost 331,085 1,760,086 - 2,091,171
Fee increase (pooo -_- - 151,423
Total hncrease Cost plu Fee 331,085 1,760,086 - 2,242,594

1.5 As a result of the changes listed in items 1.1 through 1.4 above, the contract cost is increased by
$11,025,428 and the fee is increased by $536,214, for a total increase of $11,561,642, as shown
in the table below:

Page 3 of 8



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 343

Total Increase la Cost and Fee Moeication 343 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 Total

SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations 1,550,902 30,942 - 1,581,844

SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) 965,668 401,599 - 1,367,268
SubCLIN 1.3 - Analytical Laboratory Support 282,387 1,47597- 1,758,364

SubCLIN 2.1 - Single Shell Tank Retrieval - _ _ _

SubCLIN 3.2 - WTP Operational Readiness 4,705,71 901,548 - 5,606,920

SubCLIN 3.4 - Upgrade/Operate Effluent Treatment Facility 260,850 326,458- 587,308

SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan 42,385 81,339 - 123,724
Management
Subtotal - Cost 6,256,662 3,186,922 - 11,025,428

Fee increase (pool) - - 536,214

Total Increase Cost plus Fee 6,256,662 3,186,922 - 11,561,642

1.6 Remove cost and fee associated with the de-scoping of 13.8kV and A8 Substation costs. The
deletion of this scope decreases costs in the amount of ($1,496,387) and fee in the amount of
($89,711), for a total decrease in contract value of ($1,586,098). The costs and fee are removed

from the B.4-1 Table by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

CP-15-007 - De-scope: 13.8kV and A8 Substation FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 Total

SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations (1,305,079) - - (1,305,079)
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) (176,102) - - (176,102)

SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan (15,206) - - (15,206)
Management
Subtotal - Cost (1,496,387) - - (1,4 ,387)

Fee increase (pool) - - - (89,711)
Total decrease Cost plus Fee . (1,496,387) - - (1,586,098)

1.7 Remove cost and fee associated with the de-scoping of C-101 3 rd Technology and C-112 3rd

Technology costs. The deletion of this scope decreases costs in the amount of ($10,110,374) and
fee in the amount of ($607,313), for a total decrease in contract value of ($10,717,687). The
costs and fee are removed from the B.4-1 Table by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

CP-1S-003 - De-scope: C-101 3rd Technology mad C- FY03 Total Base Total Option Grand TotalFY01 .FY2014 FY2015 Peraod 1oa
112 3rd Techaology Period Peried 1
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operatons Indirect Costs (G&A Only) (143,928) (143,928) (585,418) (482,973) (1,068,391) (1,212,319)
SubCLIN 2.1 - Single Shell Tank Retrieval (895,284) (895,284) (4,109,344) (3,211,800) (7,321,144) (8,216,428)
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Beneft Plan (73,928) (73,928) (279,706) (327,993) (607,700) (681,628)
Manamemnt
Subtotal - Cost (1,113,140) (1,113,140) (4,974,468) (4,022,766) (8,997,234) (10,110,374)
Fee increase (pool) . - . - (607,313) (607,313)
Total decrease Cost plus Fee (1,113,140) (1,113,140) (4,974,468) (4,022,766) (9,604,547) (10,717,687)

1.8 As a result of the changes listed in items 1.6 and 1.7 above, the contract cost is decreased by
($11,606,761) and the fee is decreased by ($697,024), for a total decrease of ($12,303,785), as
shown in the table below:

Page 4 of 8



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 343

Total decrease In Cost and Fee Modification 343 FY2013 Total Base 0Y2014 FY2015 TP Opion GrandTotal

SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations - - (1,305,079) - (1,305,079) (1,305,079)

SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indiect Costs (G&A Only) (143,928) (143,928) (761,519) (482,973) (1,244,492) (1,388,420)

SubCLIN 1.3 - Analytial Laboratory Support
SubCLIN 2.1 - Single Shell Tank Retrieval (895,284) (895,284) (4,109,34) (3,211,800) (7,321,144) (8216,428)

SubCIN 3.2 - WTP Operational Readiness
SubCLIN 3.4 - Upgrade/Operate Effluent Treatment Facility -

SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Beneft Plan (73,928) (73,928) (294,912) (327,993) (622,905) (696,834)
Management
Subtotal - Cost (1,113,140) (1,113,140) (5,165,776) (4,022,766) (10493,621) (11,606,761)

Fee decrease (pool) I - - - (697,024) (697,024)

Total Decrease Cost plus Fee (1,113,140) (1,113,140) (5,165,776) (4,022,766) (11,190,645)1 (12,303,785)

1.9 Update Section B, B.4-1 Table to incorporate the changes listed in items 1.1 through 1.8 above.
The net change in contract cost is ($581,333) and the net change in contract fee is ($160,810), for

a total net change of ($742,143), as shown in the table below:

Total Net Chinge in Cost and Fee Modiscation 343 FY2013 Total Base FY2015 Total Option Grand Total
______ Period _____ Perlod I

SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations - - 245,823 30,942 276,765 276,765

SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (O&A Only) (143,928) (143,928) 204,149 (81,373) 122,776 (21,152)

SubCLIN 1.3 - Analytical Laboratory Support _ - 282,387 1.475,977 1,758,364 1,758,364

SubCLIN 2.1 - Single Shebll Tank Retrieval (895284) (895,284) (4,109,344) (3,211,800) (7,321,144) (8,216,428)

SubCLIN 3.2 - WTP Operational Readiness - - 4,705,371 901548 5,606,920 5,606,920

SubCLIN 3.4 - Upgrade/Operate Effluent Treatment Facilty - - 260,850 3258 587,308 587,308

SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan (73,928) (73,928) (252,528) (246,654) (499,181) (573,109)
Management
Subtotal - Cost (1,113,140) (1,113,140) 1,090,886 (835,844) 531,807 (581,333)

Fee decrease (peel) .- - (160,810) (160,810)

Total Net Chanie Contract Cost and Fee (1,113,140) (1,113,140) 1,090,886 (835,844) 370,997 (742,143)

1.10 As a result of this modification, the Total Contract Value is changed from $5,779,662,874 to

$5,778,920,731. Section B, Table B.4-1, sub-CLIN 1.2.1, sub-CLIN 1.2.2, sub-CLIN 1.3, sub-
CLIN 2.1, sub-CLIN 3.1, sub-CLIN 3.2, sub-CLIN 6.1 and Total Contract Price are changed as
follows:

Page 5 of 8



Of

o~

N Q

0

* *

o *

4 R

.e2

or

aa
oz

Iu I=

-U~~P l

e ,~ C J

(0 WC



I 5I -4

I."

S 
SERE

A §
- t

0 -5 0 - 05pf

10
s a A:

"tF

igggaI

let ag g

N 00
14 14 4~-4

0
--- SAM -- - -

o&

M 9AR * 0

5 agt g

a~~ ~ ~ If Saaggg P

999gIS9 5 M SOSE

44

*A g

gang



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 343

2. Attached to this modification is the replacement page for Section B, page B-6.

3. FAR 43.204(c)(2) - Contractor's Statement of Release -

In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments for the

incorporation of the "proposals for adjustment" listed below, the Contractor hereby releases the

Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments

attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to these "proposals for adjustment," except

for those items specifically noted in the proposal and other items not reasonably contemplated by

the parties at the time of proposal definitization.

* 2440 Stevens Center Place Relocation, (WRPS-1400945 R5, dated February 17, 2015)

* Effluent Treatment Facility (ETF) Liquid Effluent Retention Facility (LERF) &
Treatment Effluent Disposal Facility (TEDF) Turnover Prep, Modification 269 (14-

CPM-0 147, dated June 19, 2014)
* WTP LAW System Design Review, Modification 250, (14-CPM-0039, dated February

25, 2014)
* 222-S Laboratory Room 1GB Upgrades (WRPS-1400058 R2, dated May 16, 2014)

* De-scope 13.8kV and A8 Substation, (WRPS-1204058 R3, dated June 6, 2013)

* De-scope C-101 3rd Technology and C-1 12 3rd Technology, (WRPS-1204058 R3, dated

June 6, 2013)

4. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

Page 8 of 8



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 343

Attachment 1

DE-AC27-08RV14800, MODIFICATION 343

Replacement Page

(Total: Two (2) including this Cover Page)

Section B, Page B-6



C, 5f

SI

0 i i
a o4

*16
use

t-

o 1 4co 

0 m 4 v



Mr. Charles A. Simpson -2-
15-CPM-0 190

* Definitize Effluent Treatment Facility Liquid Effluent Retention Facility and Treatment
Effluent Disposal Facility Turnover Preparation, Modification 269, (Reference 2).

* Definitize Waste Treatment and Immobilization Plant Low-Activity Waste System Design
Review, Modification 250, (Reference 3).

* Definitize Change Proposal CP- 14-018 for the 222-S Laboratory Room 1GB Upgrades
(Reference 4).

* De-scope 13.8kV and A8 Substation (Reference 5).

* De-scope C-101 3 d Technology and C- 112 3 d Technology (Reference 5).

The incorporation of these negotiated contract changes results in a net change in contract costs of
($581,333) and a net change in contract fee of ($160,810), for a total net change to the contract
value of ($742,143), as shown in the table below:

TrunnKCmue aCusat.mese.&**m 33 01 Tbios "24 14 MS Tota a crasTO

S-iLN 1.2.1 - Czp~ r i~ a-~ Jot,_____. 767 ~ 27.

S-.ZL 1. BB ea-f1-rm r_ :e C nus C'; (I iL1 41.2B 0).I~ 12 2:7774 (21.12)

SubteCLta l I- .L1 13.149). 1 (1.13.1t4) _ 1._ 84X- L 1 ( 7. ) 311,17 (81.13)
S~iC'LrhZ< 2 ',.VP - - _4.5 -1_ :, I J:s EM.P20 -46.2

'-LN .4- Um - a-_are EfTher T1tt1-:iik Ktf 69 ~z~7,309 ~ 7.
S~z ,LrN 4.1 - He Eikt Rerirr .t B2i r P I~3i) '45) .P11}71

Feesecreasec:00--~ - 0160.510) (140.519)
Total Net Chame Contract Cost aW Fee (1.113.144) (1.113.1.I) 1.494.856 ( 131.B44) 3 197 (742.13i)

As a result of this modification, the Total Contract Price is changed from $5,779,662,874 to
$5,778,920,731. If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact
Robyn Burt, Contract Specialist, at (509) 376-1228 or Kelly Brazil, Contract Specialist, at
(509) 376-0174.

Wade E. Hader
CPM:RLB Contracting Officer

Attachment

cc w/attach:
WRPS Correspondence



Mr. Charles A. Simpson -2-
15-CPM-0190

* Definitize Effluent Treatment Facility Liquid Effluent Retention Facility and Treatment
Effluent Disposal Facility Turnover Preparation, Modification 269, (Reference 2).

* Definitize Waste Treatment and Immobilization Plant Low-Activity Waste System Design
Review, Modification 250, (Reference 3).

* Definitize Change Proposal CP-14-018 for the 222-S Laboratory Room I GB Upgrades
(Reference 4).

* De-scope 13.8kV and A8 Substation (Reference 5).

* De-scope C-101 3 d Technology and C- 112 3" Technology (Reference 5).

The incorporation of these negotiated contract changes results in a net change in contract costs of
($581,333) and a net change in contract fee of ($160,810), for a total net change to the contract
value of ($742,143), as shown in the table below:

Total Net Cheage lo Cost sad FeeMedcation 343 FY2813 Total BasePeriod FY2014 FY201 Gead Total
period I GrdPeed 1

SubCLIN 1,2.1 - Safe. Compliant Operations 245.823 30.942 276,765 276.765
SubCLIN 1.2.2- Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) (143.928) (143,928) 204.149 (81,373) 122,776 (21,152)
SubCLIN 1.3- AnalyticaJ Laboratory Support - - 282,387 1,475,977 1,758,364 1,758,364
SubCLIN 2.1 - Singic Shell Tank Retrieval (895,284) (895284) (4,109,344) (3,211,800) (7,321.144) (8216.42)
SubCLIN 3.2 - WTP Operational Readiness - 4,70.371 901,548 5.606920 5.606,920
SubCLIN 3.4. Upgrade!Operate Effluent Treatment Facility - - 260,850 326,458 587,308 587,308
SubCLJN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Plan (13.928) (73,928) (252.528) (246.654) (499,181) (573.109)
Manarement
Subtotal- Cost (1,113.140) (1,113,140) 1,090.886 (835.844) 531,807 (581,333)
Fee decrease (pool) - - - - (160,810) (160,810)
Total Net Change Contract Cost tnd Fee (1,113.140) (1,113,140) 1,090,886 (835,844) 370,997 (742,143)

As a result of this modification, the Total Contract Price is changed from $5,779,662,874 to
$5,778,920,731. If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact
Robyn Burt, Contract Specialist, at (509) 376-1228 or Kelly Brazil, Contract Specialist, at
(509) 376-0174.

Wade E. Hader
CPM:RLB Contracting Officer

Attachment

cc w/attach:
WRPS Correspondence


